

Request 7832 – Environment, taxi licensing

(SCDC) Licensing

“I hereby request, in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

- a) Confirmation that licensing arrangements are currently in place for the licensing of taxi & PHV
 1. Drivers
 2. Vehicles
 3. Operators
- b) Confirmation as to what level of arrangements are in place to meet this statutory requirement
 1. Normal
 2. Reduced
 3. None

Response

- a) Confirmation that licensing arrangements are currently in place for the licensing of taxi & PHV
 1. Drivers = yes
 2. Vehicles = yes
 3. Operators = yes
- b) Confirmation as to what level of arrangements are in place to meet this statutory requirement – Normal/ Reduced